



**OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
KORANGI ZONE D.M.C KORANGI**

MNA. MR. MUHAMMAD ALI RASHID (NA-254)

Tender Reference No. 001(01)/S.E/DMC(K)/2014

**VOLUME-II BILL OF QUANTITIES
(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)**

(Alongwith eligibility & Minimum Qualification criteria & Method of Procurement)

**PROVIDING & LAYING RCC PIPE DRAIN IN UC-02,03,04,05&09
IN KORANGI ZONE NA-254.**

Tentative (Estimated) Cost:- Rs, 9.994 Million
Bid Security:- Rs, 1,99,000/-
Tender Cost: - Rs, 3,000/-

NOTE:

- 1) This Document contains 03 pages excluding this page
- 2) The Standard Terms & Condition of Bidding Documents (Volume-I) for MPA's/MNA's Programme is available on WEB Site of KMC (www.karachicity.gov.pk)

**Superintending Engineer
District Municipal Corporation
Korangi Karachi.**

Issue to M/S _____

P.O No. _____
Dated: _____
Bank: _____

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority.

Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria*
(for PRIORITY PROGRAMME)

The evidence / documents for the following minimum qualification / eligibility will be checked during process of tender evaluation & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the Procurement Committee.

PART-A:

Minimum Qualification Criteria

- i). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- ii). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- iii). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- iv). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized person, if other than the signatory of the firm.

PART-B: Eligibility Criteria

1. Valid PEC in relevant category & relevant field of specialization as mentioned in the NIT.
2. NTN Certificate.
3. Valid Professional Tax.

METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED*

Single Stage – One Envelope Procedure (Rule 46 (1) of SPP Rule 2010)

46(1) Single Stage – One Envelope Procedure

- (a) Notice Inviting Tenders and bidding documents of this method shall contain the following eligibility criteria;
- i. relevant experience;
 - ii. turn-over of at least last three years;
 - iii. registration with Income Tax, Sales Tax and Pakistan Engineering Council (where applicable);
 - iv. any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule 44;
- (b) each bid shall comprise one single envelope containing the financial proposal and required information mentioned at clause (a) above;
- (c) all bids received shall be opened and evaluated in the manner prescribed in the Notice Inviting Tenders or bidding document.

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER KORANGI ZONE D.M.C KORANGI

MNA. MR. MUHAMMAD ALI RASHID (NA-254)

**NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING & LAYING RCC PIPE DRAIN IN UC-02,03,04,05&09
IN KORANGI ZONE NA-254.**

Tender Reference No. 001(01)/S.E/DMC(K)/2014

S.No	Description Of Item	Qty.	Rate in Figure	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount
01	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in wet soils clay or mud i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by engineer incharge.	202600.0	4650.0	Forty Six Hundred Fifty Rupees	% oCft	9,42,090/-
02	Providing laying rcc pipes & collars of class 'B' and fixing in trench i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with maxphalt composition and cement mortar (1:1) i/c testing with water to a head of 22.5 meter or 75 ft.					
	9" Dia Pipe	7400.0	163.0	One Hundred Sixty Three Rupees.	P. Rft	1,206,200/-
	12" Dia Pipe	6000.0	286.0	Two Hundred Eighty Six Rupees.	P. Rft	1,716,000/-
	15" Dia Pipe	5000.0	367.0	Three Hundred Sixty Seven Rupees	P. Rft	1,835,000/-
03	Full hire charges of pumping set per day inclusive of wage of driver and assistant fuel or electric energy plate from required for placing pump etc at lower depth with suction and delivery pipe for pumping out water found at various depth from trenches i/c the cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job. Higher charge of pumping set of upto 10 HP (but not less than 5 HP) pumping out water from 10' depth trench.	10.0	1500.0	Fifteen Hundred Only	P. Day	15,000/-

Continued Page #2

**PROVIDING & LAYING RCC PIPE DRAIN IN UC-02,03,04,05&09
IN KORANGI ZONE NA-254.**

04	Construction Main hole or inspection chamber for the required diameter of circular sewer and 3'-6" (1067 mm) depth with walls of B.B in cement sand mortar 1:3 ½ " thick inside of walls and 1" (25mm) thick over benching and channel i/c fixing C.I mainhole cover with frame of clear opening 1-1/2' (457x457mm) of 1.75 Cwt (88.9 kg) embedded in plain CC 1:2:4 and fixing 1" (25 MM) dia M.S steps 6" (150 mm) wide projecting 4" (102mm) from the face of walls at 12" (305mm) CC duly painted etc complete as per standard specification and drawing.	366.0	14748.80	Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fourty Eight Rupees Eighty Paisa	Each	5,397,768/-
05	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compacting etc complete.	152963.0	2760.0	Two Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Rupees Only	P/Cft	422,178/-

Total Amount Rs. 11,534,236/-

Continued Page #3

Name of Work: PROVIDING & LAYING RCC PIPE DRAIN IN US-02,03,04,05&09
IN KORANGI ZONE NA-254.

QUOTED BID (SUMMARY)

Tentative (Estimated) Cost:- Rs, 9.994 Million

I/We hereby quoted as follows:

		<u>In Figure</u>	<u>In Words</u>
<u>01</u>	Part .A (item based on S/R) amounting Rs. 11,534,236/- _____ % above/below of the S/R. Note:- 15% Below is the Maximum Ceiling on Schedule Items CSR 2012 by the Authority.	Rs.	

The Total amount is

Rs. _____ (Rupees _____)
 _____ for the complete job for all schedule of
 rate, approved rate & offer rates(which ever is included in the BOQ)

I/We have attached a Bid Security amounting to Rs. 1,99,000/- as per NIT is shape of pay order
 bearing No. _____ dated _____ issued from _____ (Bank)

Time Limit :60 Calendar Days
 Validity : 90+30 Days as per SPP Rules 2010

Penalty Per Day: Rs. 66,700/- per day (Max.10% of Sanctioned Cost)

NOTE:

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in words both otherwise liable to be cancelled. All over writing & correction if any must be initialed & stamped by the bidder.
- We/I read the standard bidding Documents (Volumn-I) and Eligibility & Minimum Qualification criteria for MPA's/MNA's Priority programme available in KMC/(Defunct) CDGK WEB Site www.karachicity.gov.pk and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed.

For Office Use of KMC

Verified BOQ by: _____

X.E.N D.M.C Korangi
Signature with Stamp

Signature of the contractor with stamp

Address: _____
